
San Diego State (4-9, 1-4 MPSF) -vs- Denver (10-1, 4-0 MPSF)
4/9/2012 at Denver, Colo. (Barton Stadium)

 
 

 
 
San Diego State Goals: Maack, Lauren (1); Koubek, Sophie (1); Jones, Kelly (1); Manns, Falon (1); Mills, Jackie (1); Walsh, Meris (1) 
Assists: Ricciardulli, C. (1); Ewing, Bailey (1) 
 
Denver Goals: Nace, Gretchen (4); Clark, Mikayla (3); Secora, Kara (2); Remenapp, Jill (2); Maier, Melissa (2); Foerster, Natalie (2); Harris,
Meredith (1); Vinyard, Sonorah (1); Etzel, Jenn (1); Dunstan, Shelby (1) 
Assists: Remenapp, Jill (2); Secora, Kara (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Barton Stadium
Penalties: Jones, Jade 1st/21:56; Etzel, Jenn 1st/16:55; Jarvis, Michaela 1st/01:06; Gilbride, Annabelle 1st/00:37; Foerster, Natalie
2nd/15:11
Officials: Lisa Ellsworth; Kim Wallace; D.J. Bremser; Niko Blankenship

Date: 4/9/2012
Attendance: 91

Score 1 2 Total
San Diego State 4 2 6
Denver 11 8 19

Shots 1 2 Total
San Diego State 11 10 21
Denver 23 13 36

Shots On Goal
San Diego State 7 7 14
Denver 17 11 28

Saves
San Diego State 6 3 9
Denver 3 5 8

Turnovers
San Diego State 12 3 15
Denver 9 3 12

Clears 1 2 Total
San Diego State 7-15 6-6 13-21
Denver 8-11 7-7 15-18

Ground Balls
San Diego State 6 6 12
Denver 8 0 8

Draw Controls
San Diego State 7 4 11
Denver 9 7 16

Free-Position Shots
San Diego State 3 7 10
Denver 6 5 11

Fouls
San Diego State 14 14 28
Denver 15 16 31



San Diego State 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Wallace, Madison 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 2
A 3 Maack, Lauren 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-1 2
M 4 Koubek, Sophie 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 1-1 1
M 5 Pickett, Isabelle 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2
M 12 Shepardson, C. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-1 3
D 17 Paul, Lauren 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 3
D 18 Pullano, Nicole 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 4
A 19 Mills, Jackie 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
A 20 Ewing, Bailey 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
G 26 Slattery, Sammy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 28 Jones, Jade 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
A 33 Walsh, Meris 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 1-2 2

2 Harden, Spencer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
7 Korandovich, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 Ross, Madeline 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 4
9 Jones, Kelly 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Manns, Falon 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
13 Gill, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ricciardulli, C. 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 4 0-2 0
23 Jarvis, Michaela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 6 2 8 21 12 15 7 11 3-10 28

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Slattery, Sammy 60:00 19 9 L



Denver 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Dillon, Rachael 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0-2 4
D 2 Gring, Jessica 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1 2
A 4 Secora, Kara 2 1 3 3 0 2 2 0 0
D 5 Henrich, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 6
D 6 Murphy, Cailie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
M 8 Harris, Meredith 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1-1 0
A 10 Etzel, Jenn 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 1-2 2
M 15 Clark, Mikayla 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 1 4
M 17 Maier, Melissa 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 4 2-2 0
M 18 Gilbride, Annabelle 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
G 21 Harman, Ashley 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
M 22 Boone, Kiki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

7 Remenapp, Jill 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Vinyard, Sonorah 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 2
12 Nace, Gretchen 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 0
13 Proehl, Ali 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
14 Dunstan, Shelby 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
16 Cook, Chelsea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Bracken, Nikki 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Foerster, Natalie 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
27 Hogan, Devin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Bader, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Hook, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 3 22 36 8 12 12 16 7-11 31

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Harman, Ashley 18:19 2 3 W
44 Hook, Hannah 41:41 4 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SDSU DEN
1st 27:49 Clark, Mikayla Unassisted 0 1
1st 25:25 Maack, Lauren Unassisted 1 1
1st 25:14 Mills, Jackie Ricciardulli, C. 2 1
1st 24:57 Nace, Gretchen Unassisted 2 2
1st 21:56 Remenapp, Jill Unassisted 2 3
1st 21:23 Harris, Meredith (UP) Unassisted 2 4
1st 20:33 Secora, Kara Remenapp, Jill 2 5
1st 12:43 Nace, Gretchen Unassisted 2 6
1st 11:41 Remenapp, Jill Unassisted 2 7
1st 11:00 Secora, Kara Remenapp, Jill 2 8
1st 09:25 Maier, Melissa Unassisted 2 9
1st 08:20 Clark, Mikayla Unassisted 2 10
1st 07:56 Jones, Kelly Ewing, Bailey 3 10
1st 06:25 Nace, Gretchen Secora, Kara 3 11
1st 03:51 Koubek, Sophie Unassisted 4 11
2nd 28:59 Clark, Mikayla Unassisted 4 12
2nd 27:02 Etzel, Jenn Unassisted 4 13
2nd 25:58 Maier, Melissa Unassisted 4 14
2nd 17:20 Manns, Falon Unassisted 5 14
2nd 17:02 Nace, Gretchen Unassisted 5 15
2nd 13:18 Dunstan, Shelby Unassisted 5 16
2nd 08:50 Vinyard, Sonorah (25) Unassisted 5 17
2nd 06:09 Foerster, Natalie Unassisted 5 18
2nd 04:43 Foerster, Natalie Unassisted 5 19
2nd 00:35 Walsh, Meris Unassisted 6 19

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 21:56 SDSU Jones, Jade YELLOW CARD
1st 16:55 DEN Etzel, Jenn YELLOW CARD
1st 01:06 SDSU Jarvis, Michaela YELLOW CARD
1st 00:37 DEN Gilbride, Annabelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 15:11 DEN Foerster, Natalie YELLOW CARD


